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FULL-TIME COST OF ATTENDANCE

2023-2024

MEDICAL STUDENT - RESIDENT BUDGET

Tuition & Fees
Books & Supplies#
Room & Board
Personal
Transportation

38,122.00
6,943.00
17,958.00

(10 mos.)

2,993.00
1,681.00
$67,697.00

Ml M2 M3 M4

(11 mos.) (12 mos.) (11 mos.)

38,122.00 38,122.00 38,122.00

1,961.00 3,105.00 3,028.00

20,148.00 22,776.00 20,148.00

3,358.00 3,796.00 3,358.00

1,886.00 2.,132.00 1,886.00

$65,475.00  $69,931.00 $66,542.00

MEDICAL STUDENT - NONRESIDENT BUDGET

Tuition & Fees
Books & Supplies#
Room & Board
Personal
Transportation

(10 mos.)

58,897.00
6,943.00
17,958.00

2,993.00
1,681.00
$88,472.00

Ml M2 M3 M4

(11 mos.) (12 mos.) (11 mos.)

58,897.00 58,897.00 58,897.00

1,961.00 3,105.00 3,028.00

20,148.00 22,776.00 20,148.00

3,358.00 3,796.00 3,358.00

1,886.00 2.,132.00 1,886.00

$86,250.00  $90,706.00 $87,317.00

# Allowance of $2,650 for required laptop is included in the M1 books & supplies.

The totals above do not include loan fees. Average loan fees will be included in your
financial aid award package at a later date.
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